

**ITEM 14. SUPPLEMENTARY ANSWERS TO PREVIOUS QUESTIONS**

Supplementary Answers to Questions on Notice are as follows:

**Questions on Notice – Council 14 December 2015****IN-ROAD TREE PLANTINGS (S103142)**

12. By Councillor Scott

**Question**

Since 2004, broken down by year, how many in-road tree plantings has the City undertaken?

Since 2004, broken down by year, where has the City undertaken in-road tree plantings and at what cost for each project?

Broken down by year, how many in-road tree plantings does the City plan to undertake over the forthcoming four years?

Broken down by year, where will future in-road tree plantings be undertaken and at what cost for each project?

How was the priority for each in-road tree planting determined and who was consulted?

**Answer by the Lord Mayor**

Assuming comparable data is available for the period requested, I have asked the CEO for this information to be compiled. Due to the short time frame and the amount of work involved in extracting and compiling this information, a response will be provided to a future meeting of Council.

**Supplementary Answer**

A response to this question is being finalised and will be distributed to Councillors by CEO Update.

**LANEWAY UPGRADES (S103142)**

13. By Councillor Scott

**Question**

Since 2004, broken down by year, how many of the City's laneways have been upgraded?

Since 2004, broken down by year, which of the City's laneways have been upgraded and at what cost for each?

Broken down by year, how many of the City's laneways are projected to be upgraded over the forthcoming four years?

Broken down by year, which of the City's laneways are projected to be upgraded over the forthcoming four years?

Broken down by year, what is the projected cost for upgrading each of the City's laneways over the forthcoming four years?

How was the priority for each laneway upgrade determined and who was consulted?

**Answer by the Lord Mayor**

Assuming comparable data is available for the period requested, I have asked the CEO for this information to be compiled. Due to the short time frame and the amount of work involved in extracting and compiling this information, a response will be provided to a future meeting of Council.

**Supplementary Answer**

A response to this question is being finalised and will be distributed to Councillors by CEO Update.

**STREET UPGRADES (\$103142)**

14. By Councillor Scott

**Question**

Since 2004, broken down by year, how many street upgrades has the City undertaken?

Since 2004, broken down by year, where has the City undertaken street upgrades and at what cost for each project?

Broken down by year, how many street upgrades does the City plan to undertake over the forthcoming four years?

Broken down by year, where will future street upgrades be undertaken and at what cost for each project?

How was the priority for each street upgrade determined and who was consulted?

**Answer by the Lord Mayor**

Assuming comparable data is available for the period requested, I have asked the CEO for this information to be compiled. Due to the short time frame and the amount of work involved in extracting and compiling this information, a response will be provided to a future meeting of Council.

**Supplementary Answer**

A response to this question is being finalised and will be distributed to Councillors by CEO Update.

**CYCLE PATHS (S103142)**

15. By Councillor Scott

**Question**

Since 2004, broken down by year, how many cycle paths has the City completed?

Since 2004, broken down by year, where has the City constructed cycle paths and at what cost for each project?

Broken down by year, how many new cycle paths does the City plan to construct over the forthcoming four years?

Broken down by year, where will future new cycle paths be constructed and at what cost for each project?

How was the priority for each cycle path determined and who was consulted?

**Answer by the Lord Mayor**

Assuming comparable data is available for the period requested, I have asked the CEO for this information to be compiled.

Due to the short time frame and the amount of work involved in extracting and compiling this information, a response will be provided to a future meeting of Council.

**Supplementary Answer**

A response to this question is being finalised and will be distributed to Councillors by CEO Update.